



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 598/2024 & I.A. Nos. 34007/2024 & 42727-42728/2024
IDEAL PREPAID INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Mohit Chadha, Advocate.

versus

IDEALPE MATRIX PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Bharat Arora with Mr. Gourav
Arora and Mr. S.K. Arora, Advocates.
(M): 9811628929
Email: bharat_ryans@yahoo.co.in

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
20.11.2024

%

1. The present suit has been filed seeking permanent injunction restraining the defendants from use of the plaintiffs' registered trademark "FRONTIER" in its own trademark, i.e.,



, as such use violates the trademark rights of the plaintiffs, constituting infringement of trademark and causing significant harm to the plaintiffs' reputation and goodwill.

2. Both the parties jointly submit that a connected matter being CS (COMM) 385/2023, is listed before the learned Mediator, the next date being 27th November, 2024.

3. Considering the submissions made before this Court, with the consent



of the parties, the present matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, to be listed along with *CS (COMM) 385/2023*, and before the same Mediator, on the date already fixed i.e., 27th November, 2024.

4. List before the Court on 05th February, 2025.
5. A copy of this order be sent to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, forthwith.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

c