



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 598/2024, I.A. 34007/2024-Stay, I.A. 3072/2025-
Addl.doc. by plaintiff.

IDEAL PREPAID INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kanika Tandon, Adv.

versus

IDEALPE MATRIX PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Bharat Arora and Mr. Gourav
Arora, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

26.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submit that, pursuant to the last order dated 06.02.2025, appropriate steps for getting the name of the defendant no.1-company changed have already been initiated. He further submits that relevant document qua the same has been filed yesterday, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record within a period of two weeks.

2. Additionally, learned counsel for the defendants submit that so far as the change of the trademark '*Frontier Meters*' is concerned, since the same is dependent on the change of name of the defendant no.1-company, it can only be done after the change of the name of defendant no.1-company is approved by the Registrar of Companies (ROC).



6. At this stage, learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, four weeks to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding five pages, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.

7. Renotify on 22.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 26, 2025/bh