



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 598/2024

IDEAL PREPAID INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kanika Tandon & Mr.
Sumant Nayak, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

IDEALPE MATRIX PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bharat Arora & Mr.
Lakshay Raheja, Advs.
(M- 9811628929)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

07.04.2025

The pleadings qua all the defendants are already complete.

The process of admission/denial is deferred as the IA No. 3072/2025 filed by the plaintiffs for permission to place on record additional documents is pending adjudication.

List the matter for further proceedings on **04.07.2025**.

IA No. 3072/2025 (By plaintiffs u/o 11 Rule 1(c)(ii) CPC for filing additional documents in support of the replication to the written statements filed by the defendants)

The counsel for the defendants seeks some more time to file the reply. That be filed within four weeks, whereafter the rejoinder be then filed in the next four weeks.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 7, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any