



\$~142

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 598/2024**

IDEAL PREPAID INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Kanika Tanddon, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

IDEALPE MATRIX PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Bharat Arora and Mr. Hardik
Nagpal, Advocates (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)**

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

It is stated that there are no chances of settlement between the parties and not agreed to any mediation hearing. Hence, the matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for further direction.

**SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 11, 2025/sc