



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 598/2024**

IDEAL PREPAID INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohith M.
Subramoniam, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

IDEALPE MATRIX PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bharat Arora & Mr.
Dasod Ahmed, Advs. for
D-1.
(M- 9811628929)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

29.08.2025

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **22.09.2025**.

**IA No. 21322/2025 (By the defendant no. 1 company u/s 151
CPC inter alia seeking necessary directions from this Hon'ble
Court)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the reply. Same
be filed within two weeks, thereafter rejoinder, be filed in due
course.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)