



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 598/2024**

**“IDEAL PREPAID INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANOTHER**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kanika Tandon & Mr.
Ankit Premchandani, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

**URJAVIDHI PRIVATE LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS
IDEALPE MATRIX PRIVATE LIMITED) & OTHERS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bharat Arora & Mr.
Hardik Nagpal, Advs.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
22.09.2025**

%

IA No. 9684/2025 has been disposed off by the Hon'ble Court dated 08.09.2025.

The process of admission/denial is deferred as the IA No. 3072/2025 w.r.t. additional documents is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Court and the next date before the Hon'ble Court is 14.01.2026.

List the matter for admission-denial and marking of exhibits & arguments on the IA No. 18601/2025 on **19.01.2026**.

IA No. 18601/2025 (By plaintiffs u/o XI Rule 12 & 14, Order XI Rule 1(5) r/w Section 151 CPC as amended by CCA)

Reply has already been filed by the defendant & the rejoinder has been filed by the plaintiff, vide diary no. 6438678/2025. Same

be taken on record.



The pleadings are complete in the said IA.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any