



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 598/2024**

IDEAL PREPAID INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANOTHER

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sumant Nayak, Advocate.

versus

**URJAVIDHI PRIVATE LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS
IDEALPE MATRIX PRIVATE LIMITED) & OTHERS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Bharat Arora and Mr. Daood
Ahmed, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

I.As 18600/2025, 18602/2025 & 22079/2025

1. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the respective parties, learned counsels for the parties, on instructions, submit that they are willing to explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of the remaining disputes between the parties.

2. At request, list on 20.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/RW