



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 598/2024**

“DEAL PREPAID INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED &

ANOTHERPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sumant Naya K., Mr.
Ankit Premchandani & Ms.
Smriti Shukla, Advs.**

versus

**URJAVIDHI PRIVATE LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS
IDEALPE MATRIX PRIVATE LIMITED) & OTHERS**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Bharat Arora & Mr.
Hardik Nagpal, Advs.
(M- 9953302737)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

Both the parties submitted that the settlement talks are going on between them and an IA for additional documents as well as IA No. 18601/2025 are also pending before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2026, therefore the admission/denial is deferred.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that the registry is not taking his reply on record which was allowed vide IA No. 32698/2025. **Registry is requested to take the same on record and ld. counsel for the defendant is also directed to take steps to bring the same on record.**

List the matter on **08.04.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 19, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)