



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 598/2024**

**IDEAL PREPAID INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
& ANOTHER**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sumant Nayak, Mr. Ankit  
Premchandani and Ms. Smriti Shukla, Advocates.

versus

**URJAVIDHI PRIVATE LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS  
IDEALPE MATRIX PRIVATE LIMITED) & OTHERS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Bharat Arora and Mr. Lakshay  
Raheja, Advocates.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**27.04.2026**

%

**I.A. 34007/2024, I.A.18600/2025, I.A. 18602/2025 and I.A.22079/2025**

1. After hearing the parties at some length, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, this Court is of the view that there are chances of the matter being amicably settled.

2. List on 19.05.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/YA**