



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 598/2024**  
**IDEAL PREPAID INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ANOTHER**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sumant Nayak Mr. Ankit  
Premchandani and Ms. Smriti Shukla, Advocates.

versus

**URJAVIDHI PRIVATE LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS  
IDEALPE MATRIX PRIVATE LIMITED) & OTHERS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Bharat Arora, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **19.05.2026**

**I.As. 34007/2024, 18600/2025, 18602/2025, 22079/2025**

List on 04.08.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 19, 2026/AK**